

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR DOMESTIC VIOLENCE) NO.
23998 of 2022**

=====

KISHAN VINODKUMAR PATEL & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS NAMRATA HARISHBHAI CHAUHAN(6534) for the Applicant(s) No.
1,2,3,4

MR ROHIT N PATEL(6045) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 16/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

1. S.O. to **30th June, 2025**.

1.1 Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till **further**
orders.

UMESH/-

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)