

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR DOMESTIC VIOLENCE) NO.
23998 of 2022**

=====

KISHAN VINODKUMAR PATEL & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
MS NAMRATA HARISHBHAI CHAUHAN(6534) for the Applicant(s) No.
1,2,3,4
MR ROHIT N PATEL(6045) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR RONAK RAVAL, ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s)
No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER
Date : 07/05/2026
ORAL ORDER

1. Parties have agreed for settlement and have filed the settlement deed, which is ordered to be taken on record.
1. As per the settlement, it is agreed that both the parties shall file a divorce petition by consent under Section 13B and thereafter the belongings of the respective parties shall be exchanged.
2. It is directed to the learned Family Court that, if the petition under Section 13B is filed, the same shall be decided as expeditiously as possible, preferably on or before the next date of hearing.
3. Considering the settlement, the matter is adjourned to 10.07.2026. The matter shall be treated as part-heard.

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

M.M.MIRZA